From Here…to Timbuktu:
Rose City Fair Highlights

Terms of sale: We have attempted to describe items completely, and all are returnable within two
weeks of receipt for any reason if they are returned in the same condition sent. Feel free to ask any
questions or request additional information or images, as we are happy to respond. We accept
checks and Paypal as payment. Institutions can be billed upon request.
Please add $4 to the cost of any book for media mail shipping within the U.S.; $8 for priority shipping
within the U.S. Standard courtesies to the trade. Washington state residents add 10.1% sales tax.
The Portland Rose City Book & Paper Fair will take place June 14 and 15. This is just one type
of material I’ll be bringing; there will be much more. Look for me in Booth #48!
Susan Eggleton
Timbuktu Books
206-523-3465
www.timbuktubooks.net | hello@timbuktubooks.net

1. Blazing the way in Seattle: The Dennys and other pioneers
Blazing the Way—True Stories, Songs and Sketches of Puget Sound
and Other Pioneers, by Emily Inez Denny. Later edition, published in
1909 by Rainier Printing, Seattle. With illustrations by the author
and from photographs, including one showing Fort Decatur in 1856.
Hardcover, with a paste-on illustration on the front and large black
titles, black titles on the spine. 504 pages. Very good condition, with
just slight wear to cover.
The parents of Emily Denny (1853-1918) were David Denny and
Louisa Boren Denny, who came over the Oregon Trail to Seattle. Ms. Denny survived the Indian
Wars and in later life was a painter. Subjects include crossing the plains, the settlement at Alki,
founding of Seattle and Indian War, pioneer child life, an Olympia woman's trip across the
Plains in 1851, the first wedding on Elliott Bay, Indian Life, building the territorial university.
$75
2. Early 1900s Vancouver, British Columbia in photographs
Vancouver The Pacific Gateway, published by BC
Printing & Litho. No date given but is seems to be
c1920. Sixteen photographic views produced in
photochrome. Large softcover, 12x9 inches, with
string ties. One page of text followed by the colorful
attractive illustrations, each bordered and with
captions. Very good condition. $45

and

3. Hunting big game in Alaska in 1919
Alaskan-Yukon Trophies Won and Lost, by G. O. Young. Published in
1947 by Standard Publications. Hardcover in original jacket in a
protective mylar cover. Very good condition, some wear and small
creases at top of jacket and a scrape with pinpoint-size hole in the
center of jacket. 273 pages.
The author, a senator from the state of Texas, took a difficult fourmonth expedition in 1919 into the interior of Alaska and the Yukon
Territory with two friends. The group set out from Seattle through the Inside Passage to
Skagway and further up into Alaska with the purpose of seeing the country but mainly to hunt
big game and bring home trophies. They came out of it alive – but 70 animals didn’t. Includes

a five-page publisher's epilogue discussing what happened to the men after the trip. Many
vintage black and white vintage photographic illustrations, both full page and within the text –
about 75 in all. Maps on the endpapers showing the route of their trip. $200
4. A biography of a missionary who became prime minister of Hawaii, signed by the author’s
great grandson and his granddaughter
Dr. Judd - Hawaii's Friend: A Biography of Gerrit
Parmele Judd (1803-1873), by Gerrit P. Judd IV. Signed
by the author (the subject’s great grandson) on the
first title page and signed to a former owner with the
signature of the subject’s granddaughter Sophie Judd on the
endpaper. Bookplate of the former owner on the same
page. University Press, 1960. Illustrations from artwork and
photographs. Hardcover, original jacket, 299 pages. Attractive cover
with Hawaiian-patterned paper. Very good in a good jacket that is
rubbed on the front.
Judd came to Hawaii in 1828 as a missionary physician; eventually he entered Hawaiian politics
and was prime minister of Hawaii for 12 years, during which the Islands became entangled with
the ambitions of England, France and the US. The book follows Dr. Judd's life from his boyhood
on the New York frontier to his missionary work in Hawaii and finally his government
career. $60
5. Stunning vintage photographs of Fort Worth, Texas
Fort Worth in Pictures published by J. J. Walden. No date given but
is c1940s. 7x10 inches, spiral bound, very
good condition, with former owner's name on
inside front cover. Uncommon.
Pictorial essay on Fort Worth; professional
photography showing all facets of the city,
from homes to businesses to industrial, natural areas, champion cattle,
and major landmarks. Several color photographs and three-page narrative
on the history of the city. $75

6. Album of photographs documenting the military experiences of a British soldier on the
North-West Frontier (Waziristan/Pakistan) 1923-1925
Hardcover album, 6 ½ x 8 ½ inches, containing 97 black and white photographs, 2 ½ x 4 ¼
inches, many with neatly written captions. Photographs are inserted into “frames” on heavy
cardboard pages. Very good condition, some photos faded, back of album mottled/faded.
In the 1920s the British and Indians conducted
military campaigns against tribesmen in and
around Waziristan. At one point a permanent
garrison of British troops was maintained in the
region, at Razmak. While it is not clear where he
was stationed, the images document the
activities, both military and leisure, of Corporal G.
W. Curtis, No. 2 Wireless Boy, in that area of
Pakistan from about 1923-1925 and up to around
the time of Pink’s War. Pink’s War was a bombardment campaign carried out by the RAF
against the Mahsud tribesmen in South Waziristan in spring of 1925.
Images include pack stations; military transports; wireless equipment; tented military camps;
soldiers crossing the River Indus; a ferry crossing in 1923; soldiers posed in deep snow; barracks
and soldiers quarters; aircraft; transport by horse, camel, elephant and cart; as well as soldiers
at leisure – riding bicycles, at a beach, and at a zoo. One image depicts an airplane crash at
Razmak. Only one aircraft was lost during Pink’s War – so this may well be a rare photo of it.
Some of the places shown include Tauda China, Pakistan; Rawalpindi, Pakistan; Bannu City,
Waziristan; and Murree, a hill station in Pakistan. Military stations were positioned at Damdil,
Bannu, and Razmak.
In addition to the military-related photographs, there are many images of local scenes,
including people grinding corn and washing clothes, a bazaar, soldier’s home, dairy farm,
football field, city scenes of Rawalpindi, Murree and Bannu, and more. A fascinating look at the
North-West frontier of India in the 1920s through the eyes of a British soldier. $1650

7. Map of China Showing the Stations of the China Inland Mission, published in London by
The China Inland Mission, Newington Green, 1905. 18-½ x 21 inches unfolded. Color map on
linen backing showing the locations (underlined in red) of resident missionary stations
throughout China. The map also shows railways and other landmarks. Brown covers with black
titles. Small inset map bottom left
corner showing the environs of Peking
and one showing England and Wales in
upper left corner. Very uncommon.
The China Inland Mission was an
interdenominational Protestant
missionary group, founded in England
in 1865. In 1900 during the Boxer
Rebellion attacks on the missionaries of
the organization were widespread;
many adults and children were killed,
and missions destroyed. This map
dates from shortly after that siege.
Excellent condition. SOLD

8. Expanders of Empire in Persia, India and Afghanistan
Warriors of the Crescent, by W. H. Davenport Adams. Published in
1892 by D. Appleton. Pictorial hardcover, 317 pages. Very good
condition, with short dedication to former owner and date of 1906 on
the endpaper. Full page illustrations. The likes of The Sultans of
Ghazni, Timur, Babar, Humayun the Second of the Great Moguls,
Akbar and Shah Jahan, the builder of the Taj Mahal. $145
9. A history of the Polynesia race, author inscribed and dated 1910
Hawaiki The Original Home of the Maori, With
a Sketch on Polynesian History, by S. Percy
Smith. Author presentation copy (inscribed
"with the author's compliments", plus a
notation in Polynesian – but not the author's
actual signature) and dated 1910. Third edition, published in New
Zealand by Whitcombe & Tombs Ltd. Black and white illustrations
from photographs, a foldout map and a foldout genealogy chart.
Hardcover bound in green cloth with bright gilt titles. Very good
condition with bookplate on inside front cover.

A history of the Polynesian race, especially the Maori-Rarotongan branch. The author raises
the theory that the Polynesian race had its origins in India. SOLD
10. Particulars of the sale of Warwick Hall, Cumberland, 1822, with manuscript contract for
sale of the property
Five printed pages and two manuscript pages, plus folding colored plan
of the property. 16 x 33 inches when unfolded; condition good, with
some staining, small loss to final leaf. Two pages handwritten and
signed.
Notice of the sale of the Mansion House, Manor, Fishery and Valuable
Freehold Estates in the County of Cumberland, consisting of an elegant
mansion house called Warwick Hall, together with the manor and
demesne and other lands of Warwick. The sale was held on Friday 29 March 1822. Warwick
Hall, located on the bank of the River Eden in Cumbria, was sold by Robert Warwick (formerly
Bonner) to settle his debts after he went bankrupt. This document, which includes the sale
announcement and a colored plan of the grounds, records the purchase of the estate (now a
country hotel) by Thomas Parker of Manchester for £45,000. The text provides interesting
details of the house (types of rooms, numbers of bed chamber, water closets, etc.), grounds,
and out-buildings (including annual rents received for each). Description of the mansion, listing
and description of the out-buildings (including stables, coach house, harness rooms, laundry
with servants’ rooms, granary, crofts and dwelling houses etc.). $750
11. Out and about in some famous English towns
Old English Towns, Second Series, by Elsie M.
Lang. Published by J. Pott. No date given but is
c1900. Particularly attractive cover with gilt designs and a
white illustration of a seaside scene. Frontispiece illustration
showing the Bishop's Hall Place, Norwich, ten other
illustrations from drawings by Myra Hughes, and one
photographic illustration. 196 pages.
Highlights of popular English towns: Dover, Norwich, Bristol,
Guildford, Liverpool, Exeter, Newcastle, St. Albans, Plymouth, Warwick, Boston, Ely, Chichester,
Northampton, Tamworth, Shrewsbury. Charming tiny sticker on back inside cover from the
bookstore where it was first purchased. Very good condition. SOLD

12. First-hand account of the historic first American ascent of K2, signed by five team
members
The Last Step - The American Ascent of K2, by Rick
Ridgeway. Published in 1980 by The Mountaineers.
First Edition. Hardcover, 7 1/2 x 10 inches, 301
pages. Very good condition, in a very good dust
jacket, protected in a dust jacket cover. Has the
embossed stamp of a former owner on the title
page. Very nice condition. Signed by five members
of the team, including Ridgeway, the author and a
summiter; Jim Whittaker, the expedition leader; Jim Wickwire, one of
the summiters; Dianne Roberts, the team photographer and Whittaker’s wife; and Diana
Jagersky, the base camp manager. Introduction by Senator Edward Kennedy and prelude by
Jim Whittaker. The story of the first successful American expedition in 1978, led by Whittaker,
that placed four Americans – including Wickwire and Ridgeway – on the top. Many
photographic illustrations. SOLD

13. An uncommon 1938 guide to Japan
A Complete Guide to Mount Hiei and Lake Biwa, by Aisaburo Akiyama. Published in 1938 by the
Yoshikawa Book Store in Yokohama, Japan. Small hardcover, 4 1/2 x 6 inches, bound in
grasscloth-like fabric, 165 pages. Excellent condition. Gorgeous full color foldout
illustration showing "a glorious view of Mount Hiei seen from the Miyako Hotel, Kyoto”, plus
several other color and black and white illustrations and photographs from illustrations,
including one by Hiroshige showing peasant-women of Yase Village.

"With the arrival of the cable-car, the treasured temples on Mount Hiei and its scenic
beauty, hitherto of difficult access, have been brought to light." Mount Hiei is located north of
Kyoto and is important as the first home of the Japanese Tendai sect of Buddhism. Lake Biwa is
the largest fresh-water lake in Japan. $125
14. The exotic travels of Pierre Loti – this time in India
India, by Pierre Loti. Published by David McKay, Philadelphia. No date
given but is c1910. The original, which would have been published in
French, was issued around 1903. Illustrated with two color plates and 16
other black and white drawings. Some of the illustrations include a
Mohammedan type, Hindoo woman and babe, Hindoo actress, Palace of
Odeypour (Udaipur), a citizen of Delhi, bathing in the sacred waters of
Benares. Gorgeous hardcover, illustrated with large gilt titles and a gilt
illustration of a tiger in the jungle, gilt titles and image of a Buddha on the
spine. 283 pages. Very good condition, no marks inside, some foxing to
page edges.
Pierre Loti was a French naval officer, writer and exotic traveler. Well known in his day, he
traveled to all sorts of exotic locations and wrote about them, went native for a while in Tahiti,
had an illicit love affair with a Turkish harem girl in Istanbul and on and on. SOLD
15. First-hand adventures in Greece by intrepid lady traveler Freya
Stark
Ionia A Quest, by Freya Stark. Published in London by John Murray,
in 1954. First Edition. Many black and white photographic
illustrations and a two-page map showing her route and the area of
her travels. Hardcover, with original dust jacket, 263 pages. In very
good condition.
Stark (1893-1993) wrote more than two dozen books on her travels
in the Middle East and Afghanistan and was one of the first nonArabians to travel through the Arab Desert. This book covers her travels in Turkey and Greece.
SOLD

16. The famous Egypt photography of Lehnert & Landrock
Imagining Egypt, The Photographs of Lehnert & Landrock,
published in Cairo by Lehnert & Landrock in 2007. Preface and
introduction by Yasser Alwan. Hardcover, issued without jacket,
145 pages. Very good condition.
Lehnert & Landrock were photographers in early 20th century
Egypt and the Near East; they became very famous for their iconic
photographs. Their shop is still in existence today in Cairo. The
book offers a view of Egypt that has been lost over time – vintage photos of places like the old
Shepherd's Hotel in Cairo, the view of the Pyramids from Mena House hotel in Giza, Abu
Simbel, the beach at Alexandria, Boulevard Abbas, King Fouad's royal motorcade, a village
during the Nile floods, Dendera, the Citadel – and many more. $150

17. Collection of large-format albumen photographs of Egyptian monuments by the Zangaki
Brothers and other commercial photographers, circa 1880s
Fifty albumen photographs featuring the monuments of Egypt, c1880. All photos 22.5 x 28 cm
(ca. 8.75 x 11 inches). on slightly larger card mounts, housed in a two-piece green cloth case
stamped “Aegypten I” in gilt, with four brass-rimmed slots for ribbon ties near the corners of
both top and bottom pieces. All but two of the photographs are signed and/or captioned in the
negative, many with additional pencil captions in German. Cloth case has been retouched,
mounts are slightly bowed, a few images with fading or foxing; very good overall.
In the mid-nineteenth century, increasing tourist travel to Egypt created strong demand for
photographs as souvenirs. A small group of foreign photographers settled in Cairo and the Nile
Valley to take advantage of this opportunity. These pioneering photographers included Félix
Bonfils (French), Hippolyte Arnoux (French), Gabriel Lekegian (American), father and son Pascal

and Jean-Pascal Sebah (Syriac/Armenian), and three sets of brothers: Henri and Emile Bechard
(French), Antonio and Felice Beato (British-Italian), and C. and G. Zangaki (Greek). Photographs
by all of them appear frequently in tourists' albums assembled in Egypt in the 1870s-1890s. This
gathering is like such albums, but the owner apparently preferred to collect loose photographs
and house them in a portfolio rather than a bound album.
This collection includes 32 photographs by the Zangaki Brothers, 12 by Hippolyte Arnoux, 3 by
Gabriel Lekegian, 1 by Felix Bonfils, and two that are uncredited. They show a range of Egyptian
monuments and archaeological sites, including the Sphinx, Pyramids, Colossi of Memnon,
tombs in Thebes, Memphis, Luxor, Karnak, Philae, Esna, and Dendera. Many include local
people, and many show hieroglyphics in fine detail.
The Zangaki Brothers, who produced about two-thirds of the photos in this group, were among
the first commercial photographers to produce large-scale images of Egypt. According to John
Hannavy (Encyclopedia of Nineteenth Century Photography), the pair "produced some of the
finest images of late Victorian Egypt" as they toured the length of the Nile in a special horsedrawn darkroom van. Their photographs are still prized by collectors and valued by historians
for their documentary value. $2750
18. And – to complete the journey – a quick visit to Timbuctoo
The Primitive City of Timbuctoo, by Horace Miner. Revised edition
published in 1965 by Doubleday Anchor. Small softcover, 334
pages. Very good condition, with former owner's name and address in
ink on inside front cover.
An account of the "life-ways of a primitive city," based on field research
conducted in Timbuctoo during the 1940s, including many interviews with
natives. Some of the subjects include the people, city quarters, Islam,
genii and witches, kinship, circumcision and age-sets, mating, death and after life and much
more. Complete with many black and white photographs. Good condition, small mar to back
cover. SOLD

